
2024-2025 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 3-13   Home: 7-5   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Dobie, Isaac 18-17 497 27.6 89-208 .428 34-106 .321 54-70 .771 22 52 74 4.1 52 2 31 37 4 34 266 14.8
01 Lin, Spencer 24-24 819 34.1 99-224 .442 42-100 .420 39-49 .796 11 104 115 4.8 46 1 100 84 2 29 279 11.6
14 Gogolin, Merlin 24-24 515 21.5 105-190 .553 6-18 .333 51-74 .689 39 58 97 4.0 61 3 35 45 4 17 267 11.1
22 Delgado-Gonzalez, Rome 20-20 643 32.2 65-130 .500 14-33 .424 77-90 .856 17 74 91 4.6 40 1 46 33 4 23 221 11.1
12 Spann, Parker 24-24 690 28.8 106-204 .520 1-2 .500 47-89 .528 38 105 143 6.0 88 9 50 66 13 32 260 10.8
22 Delgado-Gonzalez, Rome 1-1 37 37.0 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.0 4 0 0 5 0 2 8 8.0
13 Mowery, Wyatt 15-0 164 10.9 25-52 .481 8-18 .444 18-28 .643 9 21 30 2.0 27 1 3 13 6 3 76 5.1
11 Minicozzi, Tim 24-6 347 14.5 40-107 .374 21-68 .309 12-17 .706 12 26 38 1.6 29 0 9 18 2 13 113 4.7
20 Killeen, Kade 23-2 445 19.3 36-87 .414 16-49 .327 16-23 .696 14 49 63 2.7 30 1 25 24 3 12 104 4.5
22 Delgado-Gonzalez, Rome 1-1 27 27.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 4 0 0 2 0 1 4 4.0
24 Zhang, Michael 19-1 171 9.0 23-56 .411 13-38 .342 9-11 .818 0 8 8 0.4 18 1 7 10 1 4 68 3.6
02 Weiland, Jackson 22-4 331 15.0 21-52 .404 3-11 .273 20-26 .769 7 36 43 2.0 20 0 27 31 1 19 65 3.0
15 Ewing, Mike 19-0 134 7.1 13-47 .277 2-11 .182 19-30 .633 3 8 11 0.6 9 0 3 14 2 2 47 2.5
52 Windham, Woods 8-0 57 7.1 7-14 .500 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 1 9 10 1.3 6 0 4 4 0 1 19 2.4
03 Bland, Will 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 2.0
30 Dolvin, Landon 16-1 82 5.1 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 3 3 6 0.4 10 0 5 13 0 3 6 0.4
04 Tummings, CJ 10-0 13 1.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.3
23 Allen, Daniel 10-0 11 1.1 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Young, Yusuf 11-0 11 1.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 636-1397 .455 162-465 .348 374-522 .716 211 608 819 32.8 451 19 345 424 42 195 1808 72.32
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 715-1521 .470 207-600 .345 354-491 .721 263 620 883 35.3 461 7 351 360 87 227 1991 79.64

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 1808 1991
    Points Per Game 72.3 79.6
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 636-1397 715-1521
    Field Goal Pct .455 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-465 207-600
    3PT FG Pct .348 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-522 354-491
    FT Pct .716 .721
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 14.2
REBOUNDS 819 883
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 345 351
    Assists Per Game 13.8 14.0
TURNOVERS 424 360
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 195 227
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.1
BLOCKS 42 87
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,383 3,021
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-115 13-232
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
MIT 858 950 1808
Opponents 938 1053 1991

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 UMASS DARTMOUTH W 87-77 147
11/13/24 ENDICOTT W 85-77 156
11/16/24 at Rhode Island Col. L 65-82 315
11/19/24 SALEM ST. W 83-80 52
11/21/24 at Fitchburg St. W 82-72 65
11/26/24 at Tufts L 68-80 240
11/30/24 at Keene St. L 60-89 548

* 12/04/24 at Springfield L 75-83 250
* 12/07/24 WHEATON (MA) W 72-63 80

12/11/24 at Framingham St. W 92-72 175
12/14/24 WENTWORTH W 80-70 104

* 01/08/25 at Salve Regina L 67-75 108
* 01/11/25 BABSON L 68-103 57
* 01/14/25 COAST GUARD W 98-97 123
* 01/16/25 at Emerson L 73-87 166
* 01/18/25 at Clark (MA) L 71-73 327
* 01/21/25 WPI L 67-104 123
* 01/25/25 SPRINGFIELD L 63-75 84
* 01/29/25 at Wheaton (MA) L 61-78 140
* 02/01/25 SALVE REGINA W 69-66 132
* 02/05/25 at Babson L 70-82 230
* 02/08/25 at Coast Guard L 68-84 157
* 02/12/25 EMERSON L 62-65 156
* 02/15/25 at WPI L 53-72 300
* 02/19/25 CLARK (MA) L 69-85 169

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 3-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Delgado-Gonzalez, Rome 12-12 398 33.2 38-85 .447 10-25 .400 54-62 .871 10 48 58 4.8 23 0 21 23 4 13 140 11.7
12 Spann, Parker 15-15 442 29.5 68-136 .500 0-1 .000 38-65 .585 24 65 89 5.9 55 6 28 47 8 16 174 11.6
05 Dobie, Isaac 9-8 212 23.6 34-84 .405 11-38 .289 25-32 .781 9 24 33 3.7 28 2 13 13 0 12 104 11.6
01 Lin, Spencer 16-16 569 35.6 66-159 .415 23-67 .343 27-31 .871 9 80 89 5.6 31 0 64 56 2 17 182 11.4
14 Gogolin, Merlin 15-15 330 22.0 65-125 .520 3-11 .273 27-44 .614 27 28 55 3.7 41 3 21 24 1 6 160 10.7
22 Delgado-Gonzalez, Rome 1-1 37 37.0 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.0 4 0 0 5 0 2 8 8.0
13 Mowery, Wyatt 8-0 108 13.5 18-32 .563 7-12 .583 7-11 .636 6 13 19 2.4 19 1 2 5 5 2 50 6.3
11 Minicozzi, Tim 16-6 282 17.6 32-79 .405 18-51 .353 7-11 .636 8 19 27 1.7 22 0 8 15 1 9 89 5.6
20 Killeen, Kade 14-2 249 17.8 19-50 .380 8-28 .286 11-15 .733 9 22 31 2.2 21 1 12 13 0 5 57 4.1
22 Delgado-Gonzalez, Rome 1-1 27 27.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 4 0 0 2 0 1 4 4.0
02 Weiland, Jackson 15-4 273 18.2 16-40 .400 3-8 .375 14-18 .778 7 26 33 2.2 18 0 18 25 1 14 49 3.3
15 Ewing, Mike 11-0 90 8.2 9-30 .300 2-7 .286 13-19 .684 1 6 7 0.6 3 0 3 12 1 2 33 3.0
24 Zhang, Michael 11-0 78 7.1 11-27 .407 5-17 .294 5-5 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 3 5 1 4 32 2.9
52 Windham, Woods 8-0 57 7.1 7-14 .500 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 1 9 10 1.3 6 0 4 4 0 1 19 2.4
04 Tummings, CJ 6-0 8 1.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5
30 Dolvin, Landon 8-0 23 2.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.3
23 Allen, Daniel 6-0 8 1.3 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Young, Yusuf 7-0 9 1.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 388-883 .439 92-276 .333 238-325 .732 136 382 518 32.4 283 13 198 272 24 104 1106 69.13
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 465-978 .475 130-385 .338 232-318 .730 171 406 577 36.1 292 3 232 209 51 141 1292 80.75

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 1106 1292
    Points Per Game 69.1 80.8
    Scoring Margin -11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 388-883 465-978
    Field Goal Pct .439 .475
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-276 130-385
    3PT FG Pct .333 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-325 232-318
    FT Pct .732 .730
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 14.5
REBOUNDS 518 577
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 198 232
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.5
TURNOVERS 272 209
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 104 141
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.8
BLOCKS 24 51
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 924 1,678
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-116 8-210
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
MIT 534 572 1106
Opponents 605 687 1292

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Springfield L 75-83 250
12/07/24 WHEATON (MA) W 72-63 80
01/08/25 at  Salve Regina L 67-75 108
01/11/25 BABSON L 68-103 57
01/14/25 COAST GUARD W 98-97 123
01/16/25 at  Emerson L 73-87 166
01/18/25 at  Clark (MA) L 71-73 327
01/21/25 WPI L 67-104 123
01/25/25 SPRINGFIELD L 63-75 84
01/29/25 at  Wheaton (MA) L 61-78 140
02/01/25 SALVE REGINA W 69-66 132
02/05/25 at  Babson L 70-82 230
02/08/25 at  Coast Guard L 68-84 157
02/12/25 EMERSON L 62-65 156
02/15/25 at  WPI L 53-72 300
02/19/25 CLARK (MA) L 69-85 169


